SMD LAN Transformers NLTN Series
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
Specifications are subject to change
1
FEATURES
• 10/100 Ethernet Applications
• Gigabit Ethernet Applications

• RoHS Compliant
• Taped And Reeled for Automatic Insertion
Part Number Designations
NLTN    12    C    M    16   AXCN    TR     F
                                    F = RoHS Compliant
                  TR= Tape and Reel Packaging
                   AXCN, EDCN, etc. = Control Codes for Coupling Elements
               Pins = 16 = 16 Pins, 24 = 24 Pins, 48 = 48 Pins
                                    M = 10/100 Base-T, G = 1000 Base-T, S2 = 2.5, S10 = 10G Base-T, J = 10G Base-T, SD = Single 1G & Dual 10/100, D1 = Dual 1G
                             Type = C = Capacitive, L = Inductive
                     Size Code 12 = 12.7mm, 16 = 16.5mm, 17 = 17.5mm, 28 = 28.5mm
           NLTN = Series
        NLTN-P = Power over Ethernet (POE) Series
CHARACTERISTICS:
PN: NLTN12CM16EDCNTRF
Application 10/100 Base-T, Single Port, Isolation Transformer
Type Capacitive 1:1 ratio, 16 Pins
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (including self-heating)
Schematic
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
* See Part Number System for Details
SMD LAN Transformers NLTN Series
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
Specifications are subject to change
2
PN: NLTN12LM16BXCNTRF
Application 10/100 Base-T, Single Port, Isolation Transformer, Low Profile
Type Inductive 1:1 ratio, 16 Pins
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (including self-heating)
Schematic
PN: NLTN-P12LM16ABCNTRF
Application 10/100 Base-T, Single Port, Isolation Transformer, 16 Pins, Low Profile
Type Inductive, Power Over Ethernet (POE) 1:1 ratio, up to 15W, 16 Pins, Low Profile
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (including self-heating)
Schematic
SMD LAN Transformers NLTN Series
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
Specifications are subject to change
3
PN: NLTN16CM24EDCNTRF
Application Dual 10/100 Base-T, 1G Single Port, Isolation Transformer
Type Capacitive, 1:1 ratio, 24 Pins
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (including self-heating)
Schematic
PN: NLTN16LM24BXCNTRF
Application Dual 10/100 Base-T, 1G Single Port, Isolation Transformer
Type Inductive 1:1 ratio, 24 Pins, Low Profile
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (including self-heating)
Schematic
SMD LAN Transformers NLTN Series
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
Specifications are subject to change
4
PN: NLTN-P16LG24APCNTRF
Application 1000 Base-T (1G) Single Port, Isolation Transformer, Low Profile
Type Inductive, Power Over Ethernet (POE) 1:1 ratio, up to 15W, 24 Pins, Low Profile
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (including self-heating)
Schematic
PN: NLTN-P16LG24ABCNTRF
Application 1000 Base-T (1G) Single Port, Isolation Transformer, Low Profile
Type Inductive, Power Over Ethernet (POE) 1:1 ratio, up to 30W, 24 Pins, Low Profile
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (including self-heating)
Schematic
SMD LAN Transformers NLTN Series